Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-001889

4 GK HMR

NUMBER 2151435-6

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911279

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911279

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

SIDE FEED SYSTEM IIl APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1911279

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

TRTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLTSRED. RECERSED FOR FUBLTCATION & = = N - 3 TS TVISTONS

_ I A b v
NONBER REV DESCRIFTION MEVMORY e P A | RELEASED v | B | B
[911279-1 | A CUTS CARRIER 8-1911279- 1
19112796 | A | CONTINUOUS CARRIER | 8-1911279-6

7-1911279-1 | A | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911279-1

7-1911279-6 | A | -6 AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911279-6

7-1911279-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA

CRINP SIZE TYPE

WIRE [ 58mm [.062] F

INSUL| 2.54mm [.1001 | F

APPL INSTRUCTIONS @

408-10135 =

TERMINAL DATA: JST TERMINAL JST CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET

WIRE STRIF LENGTH 7| INSULATION DIANETER RANGE
2.7-3.0 mm [.110-.125 IN] 1.30-2. T0mm [.051-.106 IN]
TERMINAL “N\ JST - -
APPL SPEC @’

) (&) /E

TERMINALS APPLIED Vd'd

TE TERMINAL JST TERMINAL TC TERMINAL JST TERMINAL

19498421 SZF-01T-PO.7 1949843~ 1 SIM-0IT-PO. 7

WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT
sioe @ GED T

>
0021

o

f‘(JAWG or Q.§mm2 94+ o» r‘u:hs7+. : - | | [-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 177
22AWG or 0. 3mm? (83405 [.0334.002] -2 ]2 2 3-22280-7  |[SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- | 1752353-1  [GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
- | 1901680-1  [GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN |74
REF [REF REF SEE TA MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
3417 SHAFT, STABILIZER CRIMPER ADJUSTER | 78
- PLUNGER, BALL, METRIC 75

1633565-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE S111 7

1901048-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6

21017-1 SCREW, DRIVE 6

18028- | WASHER, FLAT, REG M3

1655785-9

SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6)

1655785- |

SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8)

1655783-3 SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X |2
1-18030-0 NUT, HEX, REG M3.5

1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL

2-1152354-0 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN

17523001 SESYSTEM 1T APPLICATOR

2031969 | RAM

2-1655785-3
93002-4

q

SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25)
SCREW,SET,SFT TIP

— | |e|o|—|vlaoroles oo |~ —

EENE N EN (Sl [Sal[@a1@a 1 ke Eopd fop)

4 4
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| | | 962043~ PLUNGER,BALL,METRIC 39
| | 1752309-7 RING, INSULATION CRIMP 138
| | | 752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
. 2 2 3-1655785-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20) 33
([i]j A | | | 18028-3 WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 32
() /N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. EEEN 5-1655316-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 10.0 3
= //, 0 - . o< e ~ v | | | 1320908 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. | | | 2-1901087-4 [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5588 ) SPAC C )
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCT ION N [TAS0888 0 SRACER, LRIMPLE 28
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. NN 320928~ |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
P RN 1976045-1  |STRIPPER 22
/AN ITEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH RN 18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG W4 20
MACHINE APPLICATIONS - |REF|REF|REF|REF| 1752311-1 |STRIPPER |9
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO N T L°§§§,Zlﬂ’i f}*(“\z(”OLg;‘“m‘R?N)l }”
ANK Y C AT ASSEMBLY. e e T =
BLANK MEMORY CHIP ASSEMBLY T TTesss s {SToP STEA X
/6N APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. T 11320921 -0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
\\ - | | | 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N[22 ] 1633776-2  [ANVIL 3
,_‘\ | - | | | [633777-2 CRIMPER, STABILIZER 6
_ - [THRET | | | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 15
ITEM 30 LOCATED ~ - — — -
(pgj\m AT FRONT HOLES  — RETAINING PIN L BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
S SOREF (8 )REr " LocaTioN N Tz le2]1 CRIMPER, INSULAT ION PREMIUN 3
e N P - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
- \ (34)REF 576 AL e ]2l |-456403-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
\ [14.63] -77|-76 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TR T T o T
o Z5FE82009 TooBleckones urrishurg, PA 171053608
[ DIMERS oM omitrn A el m‘@oHMFY Z5FEBZ009 W - -
FEED TRACK POSI|TION INCHES[rm] Vo . ﬁ%m%?ﬁ%?— SIDE FEED SYSTEM 11 APPLICATOR
GUIDE BY STABILIZER BARREL Seln : i
TERMINAL SUPPORT L il T e Lo n I o B
LOCATION HOLDDOWN SET-UP T v I ALl oo17e C=1911279
] i CUSTOMER DRAWING e s 7 [

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2DOD

‘CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING ‘

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1911279 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1911279-1



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1911279-1

